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HELVETIA December, 1951.

Schuler, Ch., Box 33, Kaponga.
Schuler, AL, Lichfield, Putaruru.
Schuler, F., R.M.D., No. 2, Tokaroa.
Schumacher, J., Waerenga.
Schumacher, Ben, Ngarua, Waitoa.
Schumacher, Jae, Monmouth Rd., Stratford.
Schwyter, L. (Mrs.), c/o. Cath. Presbytery, Opunake.
Sidler, C., Hanghawera, R.D., No. 5, Morrinsville.
Slack, C. P. (Mrs.), 572 Ferry Rd., Christchurch.
Steiner, Frank, R.D., Tatuanui, Morrinsville.
Steiner, John, Box 26, Mahoe.
Steiner, John, 39 Rarangi St., Auckland, E.l.
Steiner, Martin, 13 Seaton St., Stratford.
Steiner, Herman, Hastings Rd., Mangatoki.
Steiner, J. C., Tahuna Rd., R.D., Morrinsville.
Streiff, G. H., 14 Marine Parade, Mt. Maunganui.
Streuli, E., 10 Cremone St., Auckland, W.l.
Strotz, G. Clifford St., 13, Hawera.
Stucki, R., Spring-dale, Waitoa.
Suter, F., c/o. J. Schumacher, Monmouth Rd., Stratford.
Suter, W., 3 Derwent St., Auckland, W.2.
Suter, Ed., Box 74, Waiuku.
Sulser. A. (Mrs.), 7 Pascal St., Palmerston North.
Thut, P., Mt. View Hospital, Eltham.
Tisdall, M. (Mrs.), 9 Sanders Ave., Auckland, N.2.
Tresch, T., Nibble Nook Ltd., Tauranga.

Trutsch, U., Hanghawera, R.D.. No. 5, Morrinsville.
Ulrich, Alfr., 15 Howard Rd., Lowry Bay, Wellington.
Ulrich, C., 32 Cleveland Rd., Parnell, Auckland.
Ungemuth, A. (Mrs.), Clarence St., Auckland, N.4.
Villiger, J., c/o Mr. Werder, Springdale, Waitoa.
Volz, B. (Mrs.), Waiu Pa, Patumahoe.
Von Holzen, J., Manawaru, R.D., Te Aroha.
Vonlathen, F., 12 Takau St., Auckland, C.3.
Walder, J., Waihi Rd., Waikino.
Waldvogel, W., Otakeho.
Weber, A. (Miss), Ostrich Farm, Pukekohe.
Weiss, H. (Mrs.), Box 48, Lower Hütt.
Werder, Jos, Springdale, Waitoa.
Widmer, B. (Mrs.), 15 Hamlet St., Stratford.
Widmer, E., Tryphena, Great Barrier.
Widmer, J. W., Tikorangi, Waiara.
Williams, B. (Mrs.), 3 The Parade, Paekakariki.
Wuest, Walter, Lowgarth.
Wurmli, R. (Miss), c/o. Talisman Hotel, Kati Kati.
Zeier, John, 85 Centennial Ave., Waitara.
Zimmermann, P. W., Mere Mere, R.D., Hawera.
Zürcher, Al., 212 Pattison Rd., Hastings.
Zürcher, AL, 212 Pattison Rd., Hastings.
Zurschmiede, M. (Miss), 14 Newcombe Cres., Karori,

Wellington.

Greenwich

Mean
Time

SWITZERLAND CALLING
EASTERN AUSTRALIA and NEW ZEALAND

Sundays Mondays Tuesdays Wednesdays

7:15 Disc of the day
7:20 Home News

Facts in the Foreground
Home Affairs (Max Nef)
Press Cuttings

7:35 Bells of Switzerland
HIS WISDOM

7:45 World Youth Magazine
(Russell Henderson

7:50

7:55
8:00 Concert Hour
8:05

8:10
8:15
8:55
9:00 Close Down

Disc of the Day
Home News
Facts in the Foreground
Europe Builds (Carl Doka)
Press Cuttings
Music From All Over
Western Switzerland
On the Spot

Requestfully Yours
(Lance and Isabel)

All-Time Highlights
Close Down

Disc of the Day
Home News
Facts in the Foreground
Common Ground (Chopard)
Swiss Sports Round-up
Music From All Over
Eastern Switzerland

Our Foreign Correspondents
(London-Paris-Rome-Berlin)
A Nation's Business
Soiree romande

Disc of the Day
Home News
Facts in the Foreground
Foreign Affairs (P. Cordey)
Press Cuttings
Light and Likeable
(Music for Relaxing)

(First Wednesday of Month
replaced by DX-Programme)

Guests of Switzerland
Cultural Crossroads
(Olivier Reverdin)
The Swiss in Music

Close Down Close Down

Thursdays Fridays Saturdays Station Mc Metres

7:15 Disc of the Day
7:20 Home News

Facts in the Foreground
Home Affairs (Pierre Beguin)
Press Cuttings

7:35 Music from All Over
Northern Switzerland

7:45 Information Desk

7:50

7:55
8:00 Serata ticinese
8.05

8:10
8:15
8:58
9:00 Close Down

Disc of the Day
Home News
Facts in the Foreground
Foreign Affairs (J. Seitz)
Press Cuttings
Dancing in Switzerland
(Lance Tschannen)

Disc of the Day 1st November 1951 to
Home News 30th April 1952
Facts in the Foreground HER 5 11.865 25.28
Struggle for Pee. (P. Ladame) HER 6 15.305 19.60

Women's Week

Music for the Connoisseur

Close Down

Press Cuttings
Music From All Over
Southern Switzerland
Animal Scrap Book
of Lucas

Schwizerdutsche
Heimatobe

HER 7 17.784 16.87

Close Down
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